September 202

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Sat

WORSHIP SCHEDULE

NOTE:

9:00am Worship-B
9:30am SS-R
10:00am SS-B
10:30am Worship-R

B=Brandonville
R=Ringtown
HC=Holy Communion

3 Pentecost 14 HC
Labor Sunday
wear your work clothes

5 6:30pm B-ChurchCouncil

APOSTLE
DEADLINE

6 3:30-5:30pm
Meatloaf Dinner pickup
in St. John’s pavilion
6:30pmR-ChurchCouncil
6:30-7pm Boy Scout
registration

10 Pentecost 15
Christian Ed
SS begins
Blessing of Backpacks &
Fall Activities
2pm Brndvl Elevator
Dedication & reception

11 6&7pm Boy Scouts

12 7pm Boy Scout Com.

13 6:30pm Helping Hands

14

15

16

17 Pentecost 16
Harvest Home
12:30pm First Communion
w/parents at R
Ipm Catechism meeting
w/parents at R
2-4pm Old White Church
Appreciation Open House

18 6&7pm Boy Scouts
7pm OldWhiteChurchCom

19

20

21

22

23

24 Pentecost 17
Blessing of Time & Talents

25 6&7pm Boy Scouts

26

27

28

29

30




