September 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
WORSHIP SCHEDULE 9:00am Worship-B 9:30am SS -R 10:00am SS-B 10:30am Worship-R	NOTE: B=Brandonville R=Ringtown HC=Holy Communion				1	2
3 Pentecost 14 HC Labor Sunday wear your work clothes	4	5 6:30pm B-ChurchCouncil APOSTLE DEADLINE	6 3:30-5:30pm Meatloaf Dinner pickup in St. John's pavilion 6:30pmR-ChurchCouncil 6:30-7pm Boy Scout registration	7	8	9
10 Pentecost 15 Christian Ed SS begins Blessing of Backpacks & Fall Activities 2pm Brndvl Elevator Dedication & reception	11 6&7pm Boy Scouts	12 7pm Boy Scout Com.	13 6:30pm Helping Hands	14	15	16
17 Pentecost 16 Harvest Home 12:30pm First Communion w/parents at R 1pm Catechism meeting w/parents at R 2-4pm Old White Church Appreciation Open House	18 6&7pm Boy Scouts 7pm OldWhiteChurchCom	19	20	21	22	23
24 Pentecost 17 Blessing of Time & Talents	25 6&7pm Boy Scouts	26	27	28	29	30